## MARA AUTONOMUS DISTRICT COUNCIL DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS SIAHA

Siaha, the 25th November, 2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

No A. 12029/1/2021-DP & AR: On attaining the age of 60 years, the Executive Committee of the Mara Autonomous District Council is pleased to release *Puhpa Pachi Hlychho, Executive Secretary,* Mara Autonomous District Council from MADC General Service on superannuation pension with effect from 30. 11. 2021 (A/N).

Sd/-K. Hrahmo

Chief Executive Member
Mara Autonomous District Council,
Siaha.

No A. 12029/1/2021-DP & AR : Dated Siaha, the 25<sup>th</sup> November, 2021 Copy to :

1. PS to Chief Executive Member, Mara Autonomous District Council for information.

- 2. PS to Chairman, Mara Autonomous District Council for information.
- 3. PA to all Executive Members/Deputy Chairman/ Chairman(Town Committee)/ Adviser to CEM/Deputy Chief Whip, Mara Autonomous District Council for information.
- 4. PA to Deputy Commissioner, Siaha District, Siaha for information.
- 5. PA to Superintendent of Police, Siaha District, Siaha for information.
- 6. The Under Secretary to Government of Mizoram District Council & Minority Affairs Department for information with a request to publish in the next issue of the Mizoram Gazette (Enclo: six spare copies)
- 7. The Treasury Officer, Siaha District, Siaha for information
- 8. All Heads of Department under Mara Autonomous District Council for information.
- 9. The Chief Manager/Branch Manager, SBI/MCAB/MRB Vaihpi/MRB N.Siaha/HDFC/IDBI for information.
- 10. Person concerned for information.
- 11. Office order book.
- 12. Guard file.

(BM. KHAIMEICHHO) 202).

Deputy Secretary (DP&AR)
Mara Autonomous District Council,
Siaha.